Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pu-Ping LU; David J. MORGANS, Jr.; Blng YAO	Name: Cytokinetics, Inc.
•	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
Nature of conveyance:	
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 280 East Grand Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City; South S.F. State; CA Zip: 94080
Execution Date: 9/16/03; 8/20/03; 9/13/03	Orty,orato,orato,zip
Execution Date: 19/10/03; 0/20/03; 0/10/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/444,283 and	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/US03/16500	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:David A. Lowin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 620535	504000 (ala safasanas 6th), Dankat 744604\
	501339 (pls. reference Atty. Docket 7148P1)
City: Woodside State: CA Zip: 94062	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
) y 1 /-
David A. Lowin, Reg. No. 29,326	2/26/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 7148P1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Pu-Ping LU; David J. MORGANS, Jr.; and Bing YAO, having the addresses indicated below, have invented certain subject matter entitled "COMPOUNDS COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS" (the "Invention") for which We have executed application U.S. Serial No. 10/444,283, filed May 22, 2003 ("Attorney Docket No. 7148P1") for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, CYTOKINETICS, INC., having an address at 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to perfect its right to the Invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We acknowledge ASSIGNEE's interest in the Invention and hereby assign to ASSIGNEE for the United States of America and for all countries foreign thereto, all our rights, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in the Invention, as described and claimed in application Attorney Docket No. 7148P1 or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America (including International Application No. PCT/US03/16500); the Invention, application and Letters Patent to be owned by ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

P240

PATENT REEL: 014380 FRAME: 0606 NAME OF INVENTOR:

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 7148P1

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of my signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to application Attorney Docket No. 7148P1 as indicated in the Filing Receipt for said application.

I have read and understand this Assignment document for application Attorney Docket No. 7148P1 and agree hereto, as Indicated by my signature as set forth below.

Pu-Ping LU

Residence: Foster City, CA	 :
Signature: PL Lu	Date: 09/16/2003
NAME OF INVENTOR:	David J. MORGANS, Jr.
Residence: Los Altos, CA	
Signature:	Date: 5/2d/c 3
NAME OF INVENTOR:	Bing YAO
Residence: Hayward, CA	······
Signature: Big y	Date: 9/13/03

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

P240

PATENT REEL: 014380 FRAME: 0607